Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-048
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the AD1955 High Performance, Multibit Sigma-Delta DAC with
SACD Playback
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 28
EVAL-AD1955EBZ PACKAGE CONTENTS

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-048
Rev. 0 | Page 25 of 28
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
21 C4, C13, C16, C20, C23, C31, C34, C35,
C57, C63, C65, C98, C101, C107, C112,
C115, C118, C126, C130, C131, C133
Polyester film capacitor, 100°C,
5.0 mm, TH
BC Components 2222 370 22104
4 C1, C2, C134, C135 Multilayer ceramic capacitor, 16 V,
X7R (0402)
Panasonic EC ECJ-0EX1C104K
31 C7, C8, C1, C12, C25, C26, C28, C41 to
C44, C50, C69, C70, C72, C79, C81 to
C84, C87, C88, C93, C99, C102, C109,
C110, C113, C114, C116, C125
Multilayer ceramic capacitor, 50 V,
X7R (0805 )
Panasonic EC ECJ-2YB1H104K
2 C80, C91 Multilayer ceramic capacitor, 50 V,
NP0 (0805 )
Panasonic EC ECJ-2VC1H102J
2 C64, C92 Multilayer ceramic capacitor, 50 V,
NP0 (0805)
Panasonic EC ECJ-2VC1H101J
4 C3, C22, C106, C123 Polypropylene film capacitor, 85°C,
radial
Panasonic EC ECQ-P1H101JZ
13 R29 to R38, R89 to R91 Chip resistor, 1%, 125 mW, thick film
(0805)
Panasonic EC ERJ-6ENF1000V
6 R5, R13, R42, R65, R81, R96 0.25 W, 1%, metal film resistor Yageo Corporation MFR-25FBF-100R
23 R19 to R28, R57, R60 to R62, R66 to
R69, R71, R88, R92 to R94
Chip resistor, 1%, 125 mW, thick film
(0805)
Panasonic EC ERJ-6ENF1002V
5 C29, C58, C59, C76, C77 Multilayer ceramic capacitor, 50 V,
X7R (0805 )
Panasonic EC ECJ-2VB1H103K
7 C10, C36, C37, C61, C62, C71, C86 Aluminum electrolytic capacitor, FC,
105°C, SMD_B
Panasonic EC EEE-FC1C100R
1 R49 Chip resistor, 1%, 125 mW, thick film
(0805)
Panasonic EC ERJ-6ENF1100V
8 R9, R10, R15, R16, R86, R87, R98, R99 0.25 W, 0.1%, metal film resistor IRC RC55LF-D-1K-B-B
3 D1, D2, D7 TVS Zener, 15 V, 600 W, SMB ON Semiconductor 1SMB15AT3G
4 C39, C60, C78, C100 Polypropylene film capacitor, 85°C,
radial
Panasonic EC ECQ-P1H272GZ
4 R18, R47, R54, R73 0.25 W, 0.1%, metal film resistor IRC RC55LF-D-226R-B-B
1 C90 Multilayer ceramic capacitor, 50 V,
X7R (0805)
Panasonic EC ECJ-2VB1H223K
1 R1 Chip resistor, 1%, 125 mW, thick film
(0805)
Panasonic EC ERJ-6ENF2430V
2 R44, R45 Chip resistor, 1%, 125 mW, thick film